• Discount rate of 13.0% post-tax;

• Costs of disposal of 5.0% of the estimated recoverable amount; and

• Projected cash flows covering H2FY2020 to FY2027.

Fair value was measured using Level 3 inputs under AASB 13.

* Percentage relates to the Nielsen measurement of the numbers of stores that carry the Yowie brand, indicating

product availability to the consumer based on ACV (All Commodity Volume).

  F
o

r
p
e
rs

o
n
a
l
u
s
e

 o
n

ly

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

15

3. EXPENSES (continued)

(b) Impairment of non-current assets

31 December 2019 (continued)

The key assumptions used are based on the judgement and experience of the Group, taking

into account current market and economic conditions, risks, uncertainties and opportunities

for improvement.

Sensitivity Analysis

As the Group has recorded an impairment based on the FVLCD assessment, a number of

reasonably possible changes to key assumptions would have a significant impact on the

recoverable amount which the Group has considered and summarised below:

Sensitivity

Impact of sensitivity on

recoverable value 1

 US$

10% adverse performance against projected net cash flows 2 (976,595)

1 year delay in achieving expected growth in number of units sold based on

targeted increase in distribution in ACV% 3 (939,765)

Discount rate + / - 1%  (697,884) / 849,758

Spoilage of goods +1% 4 (320,727)

1 The sensitivity analysis above illustrates the impact of each individual sensitivity on the recoverable value as

calculated using the FVLCD impairment modelling.

2 This sensitivity reflects the revenue underperformance of 10%.

3 This sensitivity reflects a one year delay in achieving the growth targets and EBITDA margin target assumed within

the budgets underpinning the FVLCD impairment assessment.

4 This sensitivity reflects the increase in the percentage of spoilage of goods in relation to gross sales by 1%.

F
o

r
p
e
rs

o
n
a
l
u
s
e

 o
n

ly

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS